		



From the Executive Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting authorization to enter into purchase of service contracts within Housing Services, by recommending adoption of the following:

A RESOLUTION

	WHEREAS, per 59.52(31) of the Wisconsin Statutes, the Director of the Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) is requesting authorization to enter into purchase of service contracts with community agencies for Housing Services; and 

	WHEREAS, the contract recommendations are within the limits of the 2025 Budget; now, therefore,

	BE IT RESOLVED, the Director of the Department of Health and Human Services, or her designee, is authorized to enter into amendments to the following 2025 Housing Services purchase of service contracts, effective January 1, 2025, to December 31, 2025, with the agencies and in the amounts listed below:

	Service
	Provider
	Current Contract
	Amendment
	Adjusted Contract

	HSS – Empowerment Villages
	WCS
	$176,529
	$30,000
	$206,529

	HSS – Farwell Studios
	WCS
	$100,000
	($10,000)
	$90,000

	HSS – Highland Commons
	WCS
	$140,000
	($20,000)
	$120,000

	Total
	
	$416,529
	$0
	$416,529



	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Director of the Department of Health and Human Services, or her designee, is authorized to enter into an amendment for the following Housing Services purchase of service contract, effective January 1, 2025, to September 30, 2026, with the agency and in the amount listed below:
	
	Service
	Provider
	Current Contract
	Amendment
	Adjusted Contract

	Smart Reentry
	My Way Out
	$88,866
	$91,387
	$180,253

	Total
	
	$88,866
	$91,387
	$180,253



and; 

	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Director of the Department of Health and Human Services, or her designee, is authorized to enter into the following Housing Services purchase of service contracts, effective October 1, 2025, to September 30, 2026, with the agencies and in the amounts listed below:

	Service
	Provider
	FFY 2025 Contract

	Supportive Housing Case Management – Rapid Rehousing DV
	The Benedict Center, Inc
	$58,500

	Supportive Housing Case Management – Rapid Rehousing DV
	Community Advocates, Inc
	$58,500

	Housing Supportive Services – West Haven
	Community Advocates, Inc
	$174,132

	
	Total
	$291,132



